CITY OF Meeting Date: 4/24/2012

O X N A RD ACTION TYPE OF ITEM

O Approved Recommendation ||l Info/Consent

— BN 5 Repor |
O Res. No(s). 0 Public Hearing (Info/consent)

O Other - o1 other

Prepared By: Karen R. Bunham, Interim City Manager - Agenda Item No. I- 2

M\)\ W
Reviewed By: City Manager City Attorney ¥ Finance (\):/(/Other (Specifv)

i - T . \

DATE.: April 18, 2012
TO: City Council
FROM: Karen R. Burnham, Interim City Manager

City Manager’s Office
SUBJECT: Agreements for City Council Review

RECOMMENDATION

That City Council, pursuant to Ordinance 2835, approve and authorize the City Manager, to execute the
agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments in amounts more than $25,000 but no more than
$250,000, which are described on the attached list.

DISCUSSION
 On November 16, 2010, the City Council approved changes to the City’s Purchasing Procedures
reducing the threshold for City agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments requiring City

Council approval to $25,000. The agreements/contract and change orders/amendments described on
the attached list involve amounts above $25,000 and up to $250,000.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Funding information is included on the attached list.
Attachment - #1 — List of Agreements/Contracts and/or Change Orders/Amendments

NOTE: Copies of the agreement/contracts and change orders/famendments on the list are available in
the City Clerk’s Office after 8:00 a.m. on Friday prior to the Council meeting.



Item No. Type Department/Contact Vendor/Agreement No. Description/Purpose Amount
4 Agreement Public Works Prime Time Enterprises Back-Up Washing Services for City $50,000
Michelle Johnson Agreement No. 5762-12-PW Vehicles and Equipment
315-6369 To provide back-up washing services for
City vehicles, trash enclosures, and affixed
sidewalk containers. Annual cost $25,000,
not to exceed $50,000 for a two-year period.
Total Amount of Contract: $50,000
Funding Source: Varies
2 Amendment [City Manager's Office |Barhara Marquez O'Neill Oxnard Alliance for Community Strength $8,333

Grace Magistrale

Agreement No. 5028-10-CS

Amendment allows for a fwo month extension

Hoffman

for services to further the goals of the Oxnard

385-7445

Alliance for Community Strength. The purpose

of the Alliance is to facilitate viclence

prevention efforts.

Total Contract Amount: $109,333

Funding Source: General Fund




